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Thl^ritings Of Joachim Jo^stO

About the assassination of President John F. Kennedy

I. Trade Books ,

The DarkSide of Lyndon B. Johnson, 272 pp. , clnth 
-- peter Dawnay Ltd;,' London, September 1968

How Kennedy was KiHed, 192 pp., paperback
-------Peter Dawwnay, Ltd., London, April 1968

The Garrison Biwujry, 158 pp., paperback
------Peter Dawnay, Ltd.,. London, October 1967

Mar2srL.Oswald, 165 pp., cloth
.Peter Dawnay, Ltd., London, August 1967

Oswia: The_Truth, 372 po., cloth
teeter Dawnay, Ltd., London, July 19-7

$10.00

$

$

$

$

3.50

3.00

5.00

7.50

Oswald; Assassin or Fall Guy:? (rare ~bOok^outLOfrpint)
Marzmi & Munsell, Inc. , New Y0*^z_June 1964
The Merlin Press, London, January 1955 ■

'■Die Wahrheit uber den -Kennedy-Mord '(in Geman) - ---
Die4K6lpp^;^C1erl^ 1966

‘ La verite sur le cas de Jack Ruby (in French)
------176"pp., paperback (lergFf^t), Paris May 1967

$10.00

i $6x00.. ■

$ 5.50

Note: 'prices for the ’above 'trade bo^s refer'^’sgned cop:ies which ; 
can be obtained only direct from the author.

II. Mimeographed publicatoons, issued _by the ruthorhjieelf
The Case Against Lyndon B. Johnson (2 v^ls:)'' 1967 $10’00
The Case Against~the ..Kennedy.Clam, May 1968 $00*00
Th! BigggeStLie Ever Told (four-part series, l968-69) $20’00
TRUTH LETTER, Biweekly, $45 a year, $25 sj.x months '

- enquire about details -

' All prices in U’S."'doH.ars> ,
Address all orders to: Joachim Joesten, Munich 13, Griegstr, 13,_ Add'i^siaXB. if yoac^oiaeF'^s-™e-p^ ^iseF 
cendnoiow-up letter to: Joachim Joesten, S7-70 17^rd Street,
Jamaica 11432, New York City, USA. ■

'Ask f:or the primed 16-page catalogue "A.L1^ ofnBooksibywJoah’the 
joesten about the assassinator of President Kennedy in much th 
above books and pamiphets are descried in detea-1-

"T
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For the Dirlctonj|kFlderal Bureau of 
: - ... Instigation . „

®
#3

3S
 K

Percy Foreman, Esquire * ' ' L
804 South Coast Building • 
Houston, Texas 77002 ? . . • •- .. ;

’ Dear Mr. Foreman:

This Jis in response to your letter of 
November 23, 1968, to J. Edgar Hoover, requesting- 
the privieeg© of talking with someone in the Federal 
Bureau of Investigatoon concerning any knowledge 
that the Bureau may have concerning threats to 
Dr. Matin Luther King during the two year’s prior 
to April 3, 1968, and to your subsequent tclpphone 
conversation with me confirMn^ your request. 
Mr. Hoover has referred your letter to me for 
response.

I regret to advise you that, after careful 
consideration of your request and of the Departments 
policies With respect to disclosure of inoomation 
of the type you requested, we are unable to arrange 
the interveew which you seek.

Sincerely,

’ STEPHEN J. POLLAK, 
Assistant Attorney General

Civil Rights Divisoon

DEC30 ^lail

SSC.o'-*Wb,PHW 25 DEo^9'' 
' the.
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6-6 (Rev. 1/2/68) FBI £ 
GENERAL INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION

, 12-18 1968
____The Director
__ .Mr. Tolson__ MryMalley, 5710
___ Mr. De!o>ach [ fef Bolz:, 2244
__ Mr. Mohr MMr. McGowan, 2712 
.__Mr. Bishop J Mr. Scatterday, 6125IB
__ Mr. Callahan  Mr. Shroder, 5710
„__Mr. Casper _Miss Dougherty
__ Mr. Conrad ,__ Miss Eggleston 

Mr. Felt __ Miss Wright
__ Mr. Gale / .

1__ Mr. Sullivan LIN tf&___  
__Mr. Tavel
__ ■ Mr. Trotter ~__See Me , 
__ ;Miss Gandy ___Call Me 
__ Mr. Beaver __ Note & Return 
__ Miss Holmes __ Appropriate Action

A. Rosen
Room 5706, Ext. 571
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVE^GATION
—.11/8^^3968

—. Director
■—• Mr. Tolson, 5744
—Mr. Deloach, 5736

------Mr. Mohit, 5525
----- Mr. Bishop, 5640
----- Mr. CaHahan, 5515
----- Mr. Casper, 5234

Mr. Conrad, 76211
------MMFelt, 5256
—MT. Gale, 1742
-iMr. Rosen, 5706
----- Mr. Sullivan, 1026 9&D
—Mr. Tavel, 7746
------Mr. Trotterr, 4130 IB

----- Mr. Jones, 4264 U
—Mr. Bowers, 4234 *
------Mr. Coll, 4258
-— Mr. Gunn, 4228
,—, Mr. Hanning, 4238
------Mr. Heim, 4238
—Mr. Quinn, 4258
—Mr. Stukenbroeker, 4232
:— Mr. Suttlex, 4248

Mr. Malmfeld,, 4718
Mr. Stapleton, 1734

Mr. Daunt, 610 OPO

Mr. Beaver,, 5744 
—Mr. Clevelnnd, 1246
...... Miss Gandy, 5633

Miss Holmes, 5633
Mr. Hyde, 5525

_ Mr. Malley, 5710
___ Mr. D. Moore, 1032 9&D
—- Mr. Sizoo, 1030 9&D

Mr. McAndrews,, 1742 ’

- Mr. Donahoe
. Mrs. Henley
- Miss Martis
. MissRobosky

-— Courier Service, 1522
-—. Mail Room 5531
------ Reading Room, 5533 

Records Branch
----- Teletype, 5646
—Tour Room, 1734

...» See Me
-—/Call Me

For Your Info.
— For Approp. Action
—- Note & Return
—_ Check files

C. D. Deloach
Room 5736, Ext. 555
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OFFICE OF THE 
VICE CHAIRMAN

EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20506

December 17, 1968

Deke: \

For once I have to admit to you’that Texas was "behind the times".

Wanted Poster 
On Ray Still Up 
Fort Worth Bureau of The News

FORT WORTH-Somebody 
. here didn’t get the word.

A •“waited notice”' on a 
' bulletin board in the U.S. 

Courthouee urges Fort Worth 
residenss to notify the FBI 
immediately if they see 

1 James Earl . Ray. The no­
tice emphasiess that Ray is 
an escaped convict waneed 

. for the assassniatinn of Dr. 
Martin Luthier King and is 
considetdd extremely' dan­
gerous.

Ray was captuesd in Eng­
land aftter an intensive 
search and flowin', tto Mem­
phis, where he is' held with­
out bond to await trial.
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Dr. Luther Holcomb
Equal Employment Opportunity Commission

WASHINGTON, DC. 20506 ’

POSTAGE AND FEES PAD
EQUAL. EMPL.OYMNTT OPPORTUNIYYCOMMISSION

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

Honorable Ca.rtha D. DeLoach 
Federal Bureau of Investigation 
UnitedStates^Department of Justice 
Room^s^X 
Wash^onrD.C. 20535
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December 16, 1968Mr. Rosen

C. L. McGowan 1 - Mr. Rosen
1 - Mr. Malley
1 - Mr. McGowanMURKXN (t- Mr. long

This Is the case involvlg -the murder of 
Martin Luther Ki.ng, Jr.

The Federal CoMmnlcatioteCoimidssion provided 
us with a list of every Individual owning a Citzen's 
Band radio in Shelby County, Tennessee. Me utilised 
this list to determine if anyone had a Citisen *b Band 
radio in their automobile by the nane of Gat. This 
resulted in negative fndHngs.
RECOMMENDATON**

In view of the fact that this say at sone 
future tine be usful, it is request'd that the list 
be placed in bulky echibit.

RELmlt 
(5)
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7 '

The Director, Federal Bureau of
Investigation '

December} 3,1900

FredM. Vinson, Jr., -Assistant Attorney General, 
Criminal Division

Assassinatim of Martin Luther King, Jr.

Attached is a copy of a letter dated November 21, 1968, 
from Mr. J. A. Blackwell, the Criminal Court Clerk of Shelby 
County, Memphis, Tennessee, informing the Attorney General 
that the heartag oa the P^ition for Citation for Contempt against 
Mr. George Bonebrake of the Federal Bureau of Iavestigatlnn 
has been reset to April 11, 1969*.

As you know, my memorandum to you of .November 8, , 
1968, requested that you take appropriate measures to assist 
our full preparation to oppose the contempt charge, should that 
need arise.

Enclosure
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t OMI^AI F0»M NO. |0 50^0*>0<
MAY 1902 EDITION ,
CSA GEN. EEG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GO^NMENT

Memorandum
TO : Mr. DeLoach .

from : A. Rosen , . , '

SUBJECT: MURKIN .

JO^MOi

r ink

date: December 13, 1968

1 - Mr. DeLoach 
; 1 - Mr. Rosen 
1- Mr. Maaiey 
b- Mr. McGowan ■ 

(S-.Mr. Long .
_ 1 - Mr. Trotter

‘ToSo^n ___._.
De-io'ochh
Mohr........... 
Bishop »....«.... 
Casper..;...;,;.,.,.;.
Condon —i— 
Conro 1 ,-..,.....
Fei t,_..._,.,_ 
Cate .......................
Rosen „_.,. 
Soliiasu _._.... 

_Tovel „..,— ■.,.. 
'Trotter .,„■■»—_.„ 
'Te e. Room ™— 
Holmes ........

, CJ»<I1(...~.—.

This is the case involving the murder of " •
Maatin Luther King, Jr.

The-Departrnent has transmitedd to us 46-separate •
—appl icant type--Ingerprint cards-containnng the fing^^^ “
- of-46 individua is.--^~“-’-~-^^^ .^~»n .

' These fingerprint cards were - submitted •to^the’*—- - »
Department by Norman A. Carlson,. Executive Assistant- to t;he-^- 
Director of Bureau of Prisons, who I’eceii^ed them from MernmUs, 
Tennessee, police authorities and are those of local law 
enforcement personnel who will be. us,ed„.to provide security , - . 
for James Earl Ray during his state trial In Memphis, Tennessee, 
scheduled for March 3, 1969.

The Department requests that'we search these 
individuals through our Identification records, and if any 
arrest records located they be transmiteed to the Department 
for transmittal to Memphis authooities; .

ACTION:
The fingerpr^t cwds are;being transited to our

Iitniification Division for appropriaee handling.- ~ -

RELdms
(7)
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Mr. Deloach

A. Rosen

MURKIN

December 10, 1968
1- Mr. Deloach 
1 - Mr. Rosen 
1 - Mr. Malley 
L-Mr. McGowan 

(P Mr. Long
1-Mr. Bishop

TWn in the case Involving the murder of Martin Luther King, Jr.

-x JS c’Snec**! with th. hearing which was to be held on December 18, 
, at which time Judge Battle of the State Court was to taqvfro of Attorney 

P*ijjioi»nin«s to whothor he ia ready to proceed with trial on Marco 8, 
we have been advised there may be oeme delay. ’

w1 not "how on Thursday, December 12,1««8, inasmuch as he has some 
commitment* on the West Coast. If he does not, the hearing has been 
set for December IS, ItSS. ' ins ^ be—

^ Th* “ate also feels that Judge Battle is annoyed with the dllly-
d*Uylng on a* put of the defense and is eoMiderirg asking a public 
defender to appeca- in court, at which time he will instruct that the 
J’b^x defenderbe prepared to proceed with Mal. This would not seem 
to be ^ logical a course. (This does Mt seem to be too logical a counrn 
tossmnmhas the defendant is entitled to an attorney of his own choice in 
the event he has to ability to pay for it.)

... * is also understood Percy Foreman has not asked to see any
ofto evidence nor has he corduct*d any ln*stgaltto or intendw of 
witoesros. Be has, howevR’, placed a lien on the Ford Mustang which 
waspurchasedby Ray and which was found in Atlanta. / , -,

ACTON TO BETAKEN:

■ For your information. V;/h^-iv

AR:lge 
(7)
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6-6 (Rev. 1/2/68) EBI g
GENERAL INVESTIGATE DIVISION

«,1968

The Director
Mr. Tolson _Mr. Malley, 5710
Mr. Delo)ach\ Mr. Bolz, 2244_ _
Mr. Mohr tMT'McGowan,C2712>

__ Mr. Bishop ^_Mr. Scatterday, 6125IB
__ Mr. Callahan__ Mr. Shroder, 5710

Mr. Casper __ Miss Dougherty
Mr. Conrad __ Miss Eggleston

__ Mr. Felt __Miss Wright
Mr. Gale

___Mr. Sullivan___ _ __________
'__ Mr. Tavel
__ Mr. Trotter __ See Me
___ Miss Gandy  Call Me 

Mr. Beaver Note & Return
__ ;Miss Holmes '__ Appropriate Action

I

A. Rosen
Room 5706, Ext. 571
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MR. MOHR

N. P. CALIAHAN

December 4, 1968

COST OF AIRPLANE TO RETURN
JAMES EARL RAY FROM
LONDON, ENGLAND, TO MEMPHIS, TENNE&EE

On October 2, 1968, a memorandum from the Director 
went forward to Mr. Leo M. PeUerzi, Assistant Attorney General for 
Administration in the Department:, trdmsmittng a voucher in the amount of 
$9,214.60 received from the Scott Air Force Base, Hindis, which covered 
the cost of the fight of the plane from the United States to England to pick 
up James Earl Ray and return him to the United States and that the Department 
could effect payment of this voucher which was erroneously directed to the 
Bureau. The Budget Officer of the Department at the time that this voucher 
was fonarcted to the Department indicatted that it would probably be paid from 
Department funds and that the State of Tennessee promised to reimburse the 
Department.

By way of background, when the arrmgemienss were being 
effected for Ray’s return to this country from London, England, by Fired 
Vinson, Assssantt Attorney General of the Criminal Division in the Department, 
it was recommended that the Department should bear the expense and the 
Director indicated "Most certaMy* ” .

PeUerzi of the Department telephonicaUy contacted the 
writer on December 3rd and stated he wondered if the 'Bureau as a favor would 
consider paying the voucher received from the Air Force in the amount of 
$9,214.60 since the Department has endeavored to have both the State of Tennessee 
and the State of Missouri where Ray escaped prison reimburse it for tMs expense 
with negative rttultt. PtUtrzl stated that the Marshals’ funds are practically 
exhausted and if there was any way the Bureau could pay this voucher it would 
be appreciated.

inasmuch as the Director has previously concurred in the 
Department bearing this cost since they made all of the arra!gements in connection 
therewith and further since this Bureau has itself expended over a miUlon 
dollar's in manpower and other expenses incidental to the King assassination 
case, it is not felt the Bureau should pay the voucher.
RECOMMENDATION

ItTs recommenddd that PeUerzi be informed that the Bureau cannot 
pay the ’voucher as-requested by hima .
1 - Mr. D^LwtcCGll Mr. RoseiNPCgt
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Mr. Deloach

A. Rosen

December 2, 1968

I - Mr. DeLoach 
1$M. Rosen

MURKIN 1 - Mr. MkGtawam 1 - Mr. Bishop 
1} Mr. Long 1 - Mr. Sullivan

synopsis:
This is the case involving the murder of Martin Luther King, Jr.

r Wiliam Bradford Huie, author, has written two articles which
^o^p^^^^^^r^^e^i i^n L^o^j^^ magMlu. concerning James Earl R*. These articles 
are based upon notes furnished to Huie by Ray.

Huie, in these articles, Mere that a conspiracy exists; however, 
he did not net forth details to substantiate this. Hue states in these articles 
that an individual by the name of "Raoul" and Ray entered into a "joint 
acttvity" (not further descried) and "Raoul" provided Ray with fu^^ , 
The possibility exists that "Raoul" and Ray engaged in transporting contra­
band such as narcotics between Canada and the United States and the 
United States and Mexico as it is noted that Ray attempted to purchase 
marijuana in Mexico. investigation by us, the Royal Canadian Mounted 
Police, and Mexican authorities has failed thus far to identify "Raoul" 
or to verify his existence. We have no informattan to date to indicate 
that Ray was invoked in a conspiracy.

HuU, in these articles, sets forth motels that Ray was registered 
in as a guest that we wmnM previously aware ok We have checked this out, 
found it to be true; however, nothing of significance developed. SMe also, 
in his articles, furatthed an account of Ray’s employment at Winnetka, 
flWois, which weprevioasly were aware of; however, nothing of significance 
developed.

AC™!
Ths is for Infor mattan. At our request the Roya Canadian 

Mounted Police is continuing to run out Huie’s statementeregardttg "Raoul" 
and we are continuing to remain alert to and will run out any allegations 
of apossibleconsjpracy.or any other information of pertinence.

REL:erg/a» 
(8)

SEE DETAILS - PAGE TWO...
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Memorandum to Mr. DeLoach 
RE: MURKIN

DETAILS; This is the case involving the murder of Martin Luther King, Jr.

Wiliam Bradford Huie, author-, previously advised us that he entered 
into a contract with James Earl Ray to write the true account, of Ray’s activities 
and background concerning the assassination of King. Huie has been provided 
with notes from Ray by Arthur B. Hanes,, Ray’s former attorney, and based 
upon these notes, Huie has written two articees which appeared in ’Look" . 
Magazine.

Huie, in these artic^s, inferred that a conspiracy took place as early 
as August, 1967, and continued up to the day King was assassinated; however, 
no specific detail was provided to bear this out. Huie also marred that Ray was 
involved unknowingly, but again he provided nothing to substantiate this. Huie, 
in these articles, furnished an account of an individual by the name of "Raoul” 
and Ray entering into a ’’joint activity” for which ’Raoul” would pay Ray $12,(XX). , 
The specific natur-e of the "joint activity" was not fuHy descrited or identified, 
but Ray was to transport packages (not further deserved) between the United 
States and Canada,. .

Huie further stated that ’Raoul” met Ray at various motels in the 
United States, provided Ray with funds and Ray and ’Raoul” met at the Mexican 
Border and an exchange of tires took place.

Extensive investigation by us, the Royal Canadian Mounted Police, 
and Mexican authorities has failed thus far to identify ’Raoul” or to verify his 
exiseence. We have no information to date to indicate that Ray was involved in 
a conspiracy. It is quite possiWe that ’’Raoul” and Ray were engaged m some 
type of smuggling activity as the packages they were allegedly traasporting and - 
the tires they were allegedly exchange could have untamed contraband such 
as narcotics. It is noted that during October and November,, 1967, when Ray 
was in Mexico,, he ma.de inquiry as to where he could purchase marijanaa.

Huie, in these articles, sets forth motels that Ray was registered as 
a guest that we were not previously aware of. We have ^^ked this out, found 
it to be true; however, nothing of signiicaacee developed. Huie also, in his 
articles, furnished an account of Ray’s employment at Winnetka, Himois, 
which we previously were aware of; however1, nothing of significance developed.

- 2 -
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FD36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

F B I

Bale: 11/30/68

Transmit the following in ,.
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via ATRTEL
(Priority)

J Mr. Deieaieh — 
| Mi-. Mohr..—. 
J Mr. P >v-------

Mr. Casper—------
Mr. Cali P-arn—.
Mr. Cuorad ... w.
Mr. Fit ----- 
Mr. 6.2 ....-xf 
Mr. Rosen-X— 

: Mr. Suivan— 
| Mr. 'Tavel-------  
j Mr. Trotter— 
• Tele. Room — 
’ MSs i* aes—,— 
J Miss Gandy—

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM: SAC, SAN ANTONIO (44-1242) (P*) /ONG
RE: MURKIN

Re Bureau telephone call, 11/27/68
All motels and hotels in Nuevo Laredo, Mexico, 

were checked under RAY's _ true n«»e and aliases for Ue . 
month of October, 1967 with negative results.

,2/- Bureau
1 - Memphis
2 - San Antonio 
FAS/jsm. ’
(5)

C. C. . B'sh’op
Approved: -------------------- T

! Special Agent
Sent _——.....——...— M Per ..

rge
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Mr. Percy FoiemM
Attorney at Law .
804 South COM* Biildltg
Houston, Texas 77002

Dear Sir:

This is to acknowledge receipt of your 
let;ter of November 23, 1968, concerning your 
request for Infomation relative to the assaMination 
of MatinLuther King, Jr., and infomation 
regarding James E»1 Ray.

Your letter has been referedl to 
Mr. Stephen J. Pollak, Asiistant Attorney Gemral, 
Civil Rights Divisors, United States Detriment of 
Justice, Washington, D. C. You nay d^ire to 
comunicate directly with Mr. Pollak.

Very truly yours,

John Edgar Hoover
Director

REL.-Jms

SEE NOTE PAGE TWO. . .
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NOTE: ’
‘ Percy Foreman, attorney Of record for James Earl 

Ray, has directed a letter to us requesting infomation 
regarding the assassinatoon of .Maatin Luther King, Jr., 
and requested infomation -regarding .'fiigerprints that were 
sent to law enforcement offerer’s (distributed by Missouri 
.State Penitentiary). We are acknowledging Mr. Foreman’s 
letter and we are advising him that his letter is being 
referred to Mr. Stephen J. P)llak, Assistant Attorney 
General, Civil Rights Divisoon, U. S. Department of 
Justice, Waahhngton, D. C. . .

Attached for approval is a letter to SAC, Mempphs, 
enclosing a copy of a letter foom Mr. Forman and our 
response to Mr. Forman.

- 2 -
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Mr. Stephen J. Prllak 
Assistant Attorney General
Director, FBI

i

November 26, 1968

ASSASSINATION OF
MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

Enclosed you Wil find a copy of a letter 
directed to this Bureau tom Mr. Percy Foreman, Attorney 
at Law, 804 South Coast Balding, Houston, Texas 77002.

We have acknowledged receipt of Mr. Foremans 
letter and have advised hila that his letter has been 
referred to you.

Enclosure

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



UAW OFFICES OF ' , 4

Percy Foreman ■ ;,
. 804 SOUTH COAST BUILDING , ’ ' 1< ? । ' J ’ V'* ’ |

MAIN AT RUSK ’ HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002 ,|

November 23, 1968, , ! J

RE: JAMES EARL RAY

J. EDGAR HOOVER, ESQ. 
Director- F. B. I. 
U.S. Department of Justice 
Washhngton, D. C. „

\ ' Dear Mr. Hoover:
Never for s moment did I believe the Federal Bureau 

■ of Investigation, or any of its officers, hsV^dden • 
permission to inspect the premises at 422 1/2 South Main 
Street, Mernpphs, Tennessee by attorneys for the defense. 
I know it was a misunderstanding on the port of thecus* 
todi.sn. I dictated my letter to you long disaance within 

■ • a few minutes of being refused access. Early the next
morning, I was given permission by the owner to inspect 
the premises. I would have stopped my letter, but it had

1 1 already been maaied.
‘ Now, another facet presents itself: I am reliably ■'

■ inarmed that the F.B.I. had anticipaeed a poosiiiiity
of the assassinate of Dr. Maatin Luther King for at , 
least two year's prior to Appil 3, 1968. f possible,

, ' I would like the privies of talkinn w^h whomever in 
the F.B.I. is knowledgeable concerning threats against 
Dr. King. Since the tme preceded the date of the re-*^—| 
le^ of James.Earl Ray f^m the Mis^uHSWtePenitsc I
tiary at Jeffersonix-ieo, there may be inf™tion ^aH- 
able Jhat will be of assistance to his defense.

■ Aiso, I remember reading that a set of finnrrpriitl
was broadcast to law enforrereit offers as those of

l James Earl Ray, but which. were in fact of somr «the» 
i ■ person. Is there anyonr..i.n the Bureau who could clarify

• these cirummsannces? ; "('J,^ • '

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



J. Edgar Hoover, Esq. 
November 23, 1968 
Page Two

The adversary system being what it is, I do not an­
ticipate the revelatoon of any information from the pro­
secuting attorney. It has long been ey policy to start 
an investigation with the officers who first prepared 
the case against ey client. More than a few teees, this 
has been of considerable aid in /the preparatonn of the 
client's defense. _ ■

I am wiling to come to Washington or go anywhere 
in the United States to talk with any person who eight 
be able to give me any information that is available * 
to me as defense attorney. p

reman

PF:ma
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, , LAW OFFICES OF ; ‘ ! '• ! ' . . ^

Percy Foreman', ,
. 804 SOUTH COAST BUILDING •, ;l ^p t-J It'

MAIN AT RUSK ' HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002 . ' , . ^ ‘

November 23, 1968. . - . ' t ( ■ ,

RE: JAMES EARL RAY

J. EDGAR HOOVER, ESQ. ' 
Director- F. B. I.
U.S. Department of Justice.
WasShngton, D. C. ,

( \ Desr Mr. Hoover:
' Never for s moment did I believe the Federal Bureau

■ of Investigation, or any of its officers, hsVo^dden - 
" permission to inspect the premises st 422 1/2 South Mun ,

Street, M«mWs, Tennessee by sttonneys for the defe^e. 
I know it wss a misunderstanding on the part of thecus* 
todisn. I dictated my letter to you long disSnnce within ■ 

. a few minutes of being refused access. Early the next , 
* morning, I was given permissoon by the owner* to insPec* 
I the premises. I would have stopped my lett:er, but it had , 

‘ I already been mailed.
‘ , Now, another facet presents itself: I am reliably '

■ inoormed that the F.B.I. had anticipated a poillilllty
' 1 of the assassinate of Dr. Matin Luther King for a . 

least two years prior t:o Appil 3, 1968. If possible,
, ‘ . I would like t:he privHege of tilkOne with whomever in 

the F.B.I. is knowledgeable concerning■ threes against
, Dr. King. Since the tmme preceded the date of the re-

• . lease of James. Earl Ray from the Msaouri State Penins al 
tiary at JefferlOnvi.ne, there may be xofomstloo avail- 
able.-that will be of assistance t;o his defense. .

Also, I remember reading that a set of fingerprints 
was broadcast to law enforcement offers as those of 
James Earl Ray, but which w«e in fact of soma other , 
persio. Is there anyone-tn the Bureau who wuld ^f
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J. Edgar Hoover, Esq. 
November 23, 1968 
Page Two

The adversary system being what it i.s, I do not an- 
ticipaee the revelation of any information from the pro­
secuting attorney. It has long been my policy to start 
an investigation with the officers who first prepared 
the case against my client. More than a few tmes, this 
has been of considerable aid in the prtparation of the 
clients defense.

I am wiling to come to Washington or go anywhere 
in the touted States to talk wxth any person who might 
be able to give me any information that is available ' 
^ me as defense attorney. ; (

reman

PF:ma
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Reepoetfully yours,



November 26, 1968Mr. Stephen J. Pollak 
Assistant Attorney General
Director, FBI

ASSASSINATION OF 
MSSASS LUTHER KING, JR.

„ ' . Eclosed you WH find * copy of a letter directed to this Bureau fom Mr. Percy Foreman, Attorney 
•t Law, 804 arntt out Building, Hawton,, .Texan 77002.

. .. .W? have _acknowl«<ged receipt of Mr. Foremm*#
letter and have advised him that his leter has been 
referred to you.

Enclosures (v)
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SAC, M«mhi> (44-1987)

Director, FBI (44-38861)

MUREIN

11-26-68

- Mr. Long

Enclosed you will find a copy of a letter received 
at the Bureau from Percy Foreman, attorney for James Earl 
Hay, and our reply to his letter.

This is for your Information only and should 
not be disseminated! by you.

Enclosure

REL:Jms 
(4)
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' LAW OFFICES OF ; I

Percy Foreman- ,
804 SOUTH COAST BUILDING : •', / , ‘ ।

MAIN AT RUSK HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002 1

November 23, 1968, , !

RE: JAMES EARL RAY । ■

' J. EDGAR HOOVER, ESQ. ,
Director- F. B. I. • . . '.
U.S. Department of Justice , - , ’ (

. Washhngton, D. C. , ’

. \ ‘ Dear Mr. Hoover: '
Never for s moment did I believe the Federal Bureau

■ of Investigation, or any of its officers, hsd forbidden , 
permission to inspect the premises at 422 1/2 South Mam 
Street, Mernppis, Tennessee by attonneys for the defense. • 
I know it was a misunderstandnng on the port of thecus- 
todim. I dictated my letter to you long disaance witim 

i a few minutes of being refused access. Early the next
tmorning, I was given permission by the owner to inspect 
I tie premises. I would have stopped my, letter, but it had

1 1already been mmSled.
Now, another facet presents itself; I am reliably

■ infommed that the F.B.I. had snticppated a posssiiiity
■ of the assassinate of Dr. Matin Luther King for at 

least two year’s prior to Appil 3, 1968. If possible, 
' I would like the privies of talking with ^omever in 

the F.B.I. is knowledgeable cfoceoolng tii■rstS S^ans* _ . Dr. King. Since the time preceded the date of the re-| 
lrasr■ of James Earl Ray fomm the Missouri State 'Peniten- I
tsary at Jeffrosfovi-He, there may be information ^aU- 
able that will be of assistance to his defense.

Also, I remember i•eadion that a set of fingerprints 
was broadcast to law enforcement officers as those of

' James Ess-1 Ray, but which ^ in fact of some other,.,..
! ' peOsfO. Is tiri•e myonom the Bureau who could clarify

' these circpmssonres? ; ^-J '

f' :
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J. Edgar Hoover, Esq. 
November 23, 1968 
Page Two

The adversary sysem being what it is, I do not an- 
tccppate the revelation of any information from the pro­
secuting attorney. It has long been my policy to start 
an investigat^n with the offCcers who first prepared 
the case against my client. More than a few times, this 
has been of considerable aid in the preparation of the 
client's defense.

I am willing to come to Washington or go anywhere 
in the United States to talk with any person who might 
be able to give me any inOormation that is available * 
ito me as defense attorney.

Percy (Foreman

PF:ma
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ReeppcCfully yours,
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Mr. Callahan

J. P. Dunphy

MURKIN

This is the case involvfag the killing of Martin Luther King.

By my memorandum U/15/68, the Director approved that the 
Exhibits Section prepare a three-dimensional trial exhibit which had 
been requested by PM1 M. Canale, Jr., District Attorney General for 
Shelby County, Tennessee.

Durfag period H/19-23/68 necessary measurements were taken 
of the crime scene area. Accompanying me were Exhibits Specialists 
Brent H. Hughes and F. Thomas Peyton. We met with Mr. Canale 
and other members of his staff and after surveying the area and hearing 
from them the location of their various witnesses, I informed them it 
will be necessary to construct two and possibly three models to properly 
show the relationship of the various buildings and also the interior of 
the rooming house from which the shot was fired. They were informed 
we will att:empt to have these exhibits compl.eted by 2/15/69. The trial 
is now scheduled for 3/3/69.

RECOMMENDATION:

For information.

r. DeLoach 
:r. Rosen

JPDko
(5)
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O^ONAMFORlMNO. 10'
MAY 1962 EDiTIONM
CSA CEA. REG.. NO. 27

♦ RnM ^t united states^

soro-18*' 

®kNMENT T

u^^* hi w

to 4 : Mr. DeLoach,

■ froki : A. Rosen

t

subject MURKIN

E: November 21, 1968

1 - Mr. DeLoach 
‘ 1 - Mr*. Rosen

1 - Mr. Malley
1 - Mr. McGowan
02-Mn Long ' ~

1 - Mr. Bishop ;

- « " Totsn----------  
;j) ^IWH^

Mohr ... .
. Bsbop ......-

Co>nro3—■ 
Fett__ __

Gate । ii.ni...^iw 
Rosen ._.„■ 
Sull van .......... 
’ Tovel
'Trotter....... 
Tele. Room — 
Holmes 
.Candy

in^

-"*=*’ -------This-is-the-case involving-the~murderof Martin Luther King,Jr.”
, Mr.-David Horowitz of the World-Union Press, United Nations^ - ' 

New York, ..directed a letterto.usstating4hatthe-young-manshown in ——* 
. theWarreDu-CommisssiorE Exhibit photograph number-2632 seems to— - -

• resemlite;the.phQtograph of Ray as appearing: in the November 26, 1968, 
■ issue of "Look" magazine (circulated Noyember’12," 1968). .MrrHOrowita s. 
letter was acknowledged by the Director. . ;

■ — Corresjondentss reference to Warren Commission txhtott number 
- 2632-i.s*a photograph of former Chief of-Police-Currey of Dallas, Texas 

—Police Department holding a press conference on toe third floor corndor 
. of the Memphis =Policr•Drpartmrnt; press conference televised sometime - 
„brtsern,prri<:d.of.llZ22.2V63.--.This^ on page 232 in—

~the~Warren Commissoon Report?—— - -7— .

•It is nofed that James Earl Ray was incarcerated in the Missouri 7 
-StrtrPemtrnirry from March1l7-1^96$4o^s’esc^ omApril-23, 1967-.~ -- 
It;is:forthrr:nioird^thrt the photograph.as contained in the Warren ’ 

-Commission Rrport rs-rrfrrred tO;bysMr. Horowit-z-wrs trkrn in.. *
’ November 1963;.-therefore,. it is not possible: f°r Ray to b^inctoded in~ ~

this .photograph." ;—

1

. ACTION:

' For information

REL:ms
(7)
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MURKIN 
CR 
00: M^his

Legit, Ottawa, has fowarded to !h* Bureau th®.
results of investigation conducted by the RCMP along with „
photocopies of a registration card of the ’TowUn Country Moote,” 
Ottawa, mario. This card indicates the registration of
Eric G«at at the above mooel on Augwt 18, 1967*

A comparison of the handwiting appearing on the 
above-mentioned motel registratoon card with the known h^d- 
writing of the sU>ject of this matter, JAMES EARL RAY, 
discuses that the ieglstrati0i card Jin question was in wt 
prepared by subject RAY.

Copies of the investigation conducted by the RCMP 
and the iegistratO0i card of the "Townsa Country Moel” are 
attached hereto.
■RECOMMENDATION: None. For information, 
44-318861

1 - Mr. Mohr
1 - Mr, DeLeach R* Mr. Rosen
1 - Mr. Conrad _
1 - Mr. Griffith
1 - Mr. Mortimer
1 - Foreign Liaison
1 - Lab File

ADDENDUM: Results set forth In this 
memorandum and RCMP report have been 
fumihhed separately to Memphis with 
the admonntion that, as yet, no 1 
clearance has been received from RCMP 
-for dissemination outside the Bureau.

JHM: aw 
(9)
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^ , November 21, 1968 '
GENERAL INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION

This is the case involving the 
murder of Matin Luther King, Jr.

The attached relates to infoma­
tion orally furnshiedl to our Memphis 
Office by the Moerff of Shelby County, 
Memhis, Tennessee. „

Wiliam Bradford Mie has witew 
two wftichs for "Look" sagasine con­
cerning Ray and Buie has aiewdly been 
commissiond by Ray to write Ray’s life 
story.

The atachied implies that if the 
information frm Banes’ (former at^pey 
for Ray) defense file is hubisahed in 
"Life" sagaaine, it may differ fom 
the articles as writeen by Mie Which 
appeared -in the last two irnaa of 
"Look" mgiaine. _ _ ,

You will be kept advised of per­
tinent developments.

REL:j«s
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URIEL AM

TO DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) P

11-19-68

MUIRCIN

_ Sheriff WILLIAM N. MOURIS, Shelby County, Memphis,
Tennessee, advised on 11-1.9-68 he was in receipt of 'information 
treat might be of interest to the FBI. This information is as 
follows:

JAMES EARL RAY has advised WILLIAM BRADFORD HUIE teat he thought because of recent developments there might be 
a different approach to his trial, but that the fixal decision 
would be left up to PERCY FOREMAN, the new attorney. RAY also 
requested that any paymcnts that might be due him for atOomeys 
fees not be sent to anyone, including RAY’s brother JERRY. RAY 
also reportedly told Mr. HUIE that he had read an article 
indicating that HANES is supposedly negoUating With "Life" 
magazine to sb 1.1 the defense file which he was going to present 
at RAYs trial,. RAY said that if this were so it would affect 
to a considerable degree, the story being written by Mr. HUIE,. 
RAY suggested to HUIE that in the event he wanted to correspond 
with RAY again he should do so throgh Mr. FOREMAN.

The foregoing informatOon is furnshhed for the . 
Bureau's information. Any other mOrmation received will also 
be flrnSshed the Bureau.

©BUREAU (AM^'“ 

1 MEMMlS 1 H 
RGJ:BN 
(4)

p 1 U?
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Mr. Conrad

W. D. Griffith

MURKIN 
CR 
00: Meehls

Legat* Ottawa has Awarded to th# Bureau the 
results of investigation conducted by the RCMP along wH^ 
photocopies of a registration card of the •Towa’n Cwuttry Mo##*" 
Ottawa, Ontario. This card indicates the rogiatrattn of 
Eric Gaat at the above »oo#l on Aug jus it 18, 1967* ,

A compaaison of the handwltinr appearing on the 
above-mentioned note! registration card with the known hand­
writing of the subject of this natter* JAMES EARL RAY* . 
discoores that the registrator card in question was in fact 
prepared by subject RAY*

Copies of the investigaUot conducted by tae RCMP 
and the registration card of the ”Towt’n Country Moal" are 
attached hereto.
RECOMMENDATION: Neuer For Information*
44-W61 ' \

1 - Mr. Mhr
1 - Mr. DeLoach
1 - Mr. Rosen.
1 - Mr. Conr»d .
1 - Mr. Griffith
1 - Mr. Motiner
1 • Forels Lisison
1 - Lab File
JHMiaw
(9).
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r , November 16,1968 
GENERAL INVESTIGATE DIVISION \

. This is the c*.. involving the 
murder of Martin Luther King, Jr. 11

The attached is a request of the 1 
Department ibjr investigation concerning h 
certain aspects which appeared in the 1 <
second article in ’’Look" magazine and i
authored by William Bradford Huie. This 
second in a series of articles appears in 
the November 26,1968, issue of ’Look" 
and circulated on November 18,1968. :

. W*:were previously in receipt of 
most of this internaton as requested by 
the Department and have provided the 
results of our Investigation to them. The , 
items we were not in receipt of are 
presently under investigation and results . 
thereof will be furnished to the 
Department. .

Departmend being advised accordingly

REL:md
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENT C

'Mmooaandum

Telson —_—— 
DeLooh   "■—
Mohi ..............—•
BfShW --..i r .. - 

Cosper ———— 
Coiaohnn ___—• 
Conrad —...■■■■y

felt

: Director '
Federal Bureau of Investigation

date: Novembe *0“%
Tele. R
Holmo* 
Gandy .

SJP:eb “
D.J. 144-72-662from ZpStephen J. Pollak

S Assistant Attorney General ^P
Civil Rights Division

subject: Jaimes Earl Ray, Subject; *
Matin Luther King, Jr., Victim;
Conspiracy Against Rights, 
CIVIL RIGHTS________________

We have reveewed the article in t:he November 26, 
1968, Look Magazine writlen by Wiliaam Bradford Huie 
concerning the subject (pages 86-").

It presents a number of objective facts ^ to ,
.Ray’s travel and activities between April 23, 1967, •
and December 1967. To the extent possible, please t 
determine the correctness of these facts if you have 
not already done s°.

Ther’e are also a number of ^egedly rac^-^^C1- 
ments i.n the article Which, as part of th1 continuing fu11 ’ 
investigat^n of this ratter previ-ously rlquisted’ r^r1 iev1st-igation in connection with the presence or ^se^e 
of a conspiracy. WWile not inclusive, the ones appearing 
in this second article which seem to us- to require 
investigation ar1: '

. 1. In August of 1967, Ray crossed t;h1 DeUrott- 
Windsor border, and made a $4.50 import tax payment 
for a t11L1iisioe he carried i.n his car. At ths 
crossing, Ray had !eft Raoul at a Deloit: bus_„ .s^o . 
Ray was .instuucled to waat at the Winsor ^il^ad 
station for Raoul who was delivered tter1 in a cab. •

2. Ray allegedly arrWed in Birmingham on 
August 25, 1967, foom Canada, by way of Gary, Indiana, 
and Chicago(where he sold the red Plymouth).

3. On or near August 28, 1967, Ray received 
a Tetter Room Raoul i.n Birninnhamn, and was ^Id 
night to meet Raoul at the (Staiite Mfe. on 5th Avenue

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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North, across from the Post Office. The article states 
that Ray and Raoul met at the cafe again the following 
night where Ray discussed with Raoul the Mustang he 
had found for sale. .

4. On or about August 30, 1968,Ray paid 
william D. Paisley $2,000 in $20— or larger bills 
for the Mustang. The artide states Ray "was handed 
the $2 000 in 'Birmnngaam, perhaps only a few minutes 
before,he handed it to Mr. Paisley.” The denominationss 
stolen from the Ilinooss bank which we believe Ray and 
one other man robbed may be relevant; here.

5. Suaetame after October 5 or 6, 1967> 
staved in a motel in Nuevo Laredo, Mexico, where he mtatyRaoul.a Upon Raoul’s insaructoons, Ray drove Mck 
across the Mexican border snowed by R^J/na 
On the United States side, Raoul/ook aatiteinURavas waiting bv a fTamie house, and placed it in Ray s car. Raoul and Ray -then together drove’/ theUinsCectUae■ 
Raoul gUt out from the car, and Ray paid ^S^spSc'

00 t;o be chared. It was here that Ray obtai^d 
h3s Jurist card. Together, he and Raoul dx*^ to 
Ray’s moo el where Raoou’s car, with Mexican -lceense 
plates was waiting. The n^t day’.R!°;1iJeSCctaU 
pay’s motel. The tire was again placed in Ray s car. 
Ray in his car, and Raoul in his ror, roro pass 
through the interior cust;ums.

6. In the middle of Ducumbur 1967, Rayome’tnR?nU1 
igiio in a bar in lew Orleans, and was given $2520 in 
$20 bills. Ray contacted Raoul at the lew Orl’ans 
pho>ns number given Ray in Canada.

7. There -is an iccouot f Ray’s ^J^* °ith 
Rsv. von Km, head of the International Sc^utY of^ 
Hypnosis, in January 1968 and of his noes aeration 
by Dr. RuussSI Hadley, plastic surgsuo.

8. On March 15, 1968, "Ray received by mU . . 
ths directive hs had buun expecting. He was wanted 
in Sulma and Biamnnhham, Ala." Hs. reg^JSXUd *O 
S’lma on Friday, March 22, 1968, at ^h’.FiaaiOgO 
Mooel. Th® AP on March 21, 1968, reported 
Dr. King was t;o bs in Camden, Alabama, un Ma^h 21.

Plsiss Px‘UVJdde this Divisoon (carbon copy to 
ths Criminal Divisoon) ^h a rep^ of ^111X^0^ 
of your investigation and chtcking * of tht facts 
as to Ray’s travel and activities. .
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November 16, 1968 
GENERAL INVES^ATTVE DIVISION 

. This lathe ease involving the 
murder of Martin Lather King, Jr.

The attached is a request of the 
Department for tavestgattn 
certain aspects which appeared in foe 
secondare in "Look" magazine and 
authored by William Bradford Hute. This 
second to a seres of articles appears in 
the November 26, 1968, time of "Look" 
and eire»lUfod on November U, 1968.

. We were previously in receipt of 
most of this information as requested by 
the Department and have provded the 
results Of our investigation to them. The 
items we were not in receipt of are 
presently under investigation and resets 
thereof will be furnished to the

RELsmid
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